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OMB Approval No.: 1205-0420 
Expires: 02/28/2009 

 
WIA Quarterly Report (ETA Form 9090) 

 

Report Due Date: 
 

Report Quarter End Date: 

02/15/2012 
 
12/31/2011 

 

State:  FL 
 

 

Quarterly Report Form - ETA 9090 
 
 

 

Performance Items 
 

(Time Period to Cumulate 
Performance Results) 

 

Program Group 
 

Current Quarter 
(Most Recent) 

 

Cumulative 
4-Quarter 

Reporting Period 

 
Value 

Numerator  
Value 

Numerator 
Denominator Denominator 

Total Participants 
 
 

(  01/01/2011   -  12/31/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Total Adult Participants 

 
 
 
 
 
 

35,304 

  
 
 
 
 
 

58,310 

 

  
  

 
Total Adults (self-services only) 

 
0   

0  
  

 
WIA Adults 

 
18,635   

33,894  
  

 
WIA Dislocated Workers 

 
15,820   

23,395  
  

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
2,643   

3,499  
  

 
Received Training Services 

 
12,720   

30,602  
  

 
WIA Adults 

 
7,141   

18,419  
  

 
WIA Dislocated Workers 

 
5,828   

12,842  
  

 
Total Youth (14-21) Participants 

 
8,975   

13,941  
  

 
Younger Youth  (14-18) 

 
5,618   

8,712  
  

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
3,357   

5,229  
  

 
Out-of-School Youth 

 
4,837   

7,132  
  

 
In-School-Youth 

 
4,138   

6,809  
  

Total Exiters 
 
 

(  10/01/2010   -  09/30/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Total Adult Exiters 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5,578 

  
 
 
 
 
 

27,994 

 

  
  

 
Total Adults (self-services only) 

 
0   

0  
  

 
WIA Adults 

 
3,308   

18,560  
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Performance Items 
 

(Time Period to Cumulate 
Performance Results) 

 

Program Group 
 

Current Quarter 
(Most Recent) 

 

Cumulative 
4-Quarter 

Reporting Period 

 
Value 

Numerator  
Value 

Numerator 
Denominator Denominator 

  
WIA Dislocated Workers 

 
2,215   

9,259  
  

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
289   

991  
  

 
Total Youth (14-21) Exiters 

 
1,934   

6,756  
  

 
Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
1,389   

4,393  
  

 
Older Youth  (19-21) 

 
545   

2,363  
  

 
Out-of-School Youth 

 
696   

2,922  
  

 
In-School Youth 

 
1,238   

3,834  
  

Placement in Employment or 
Education 

 
(  04/01/2010   -  03/31/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Youth (14-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

64.9 

 
 
 
 
 

531 

 
 
 
 
 
 

46.7 

 
 
 
 
 

2,942 
818 6,303 

Attainment of Degree or 
Certification 

 
(  04/01/2010   -  03/31/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Youth (14-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

79.8 

 
 
 
 
 

752 

 
 
 
 
 
 

60.0 

 
 
 
 
 

3,997 
942 6,666 

Literacy or Numeracy Gains 
 
 

(  01/01/2011   -  12/31/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Youth (14-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

45.7 

 
 
 
 
 

227 

 
 
 
 
 
 

39.5 

 
 
 
 
 

897 
497 2,270 

Youth Diploma or Equivilance Rate 
 
 

(  10/01/2010   -  09/30/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

76.4 

 
 
 
 
 

450 

 
 
 
 
 
 

71.1 

 
 
 
 
 

1,442 
589 2,027 

Skill Attainment Rate 
 
 

(  10/01/2010   -  09/30/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

68.6 

 
 
 
 
 

1,621 

 
 
 
 
 
 

76.5 

 
 
 
 
 

7,196 
2,364 9,402 

Entered Employment Rate 
 
 

(  04/01/2010   -  03/31/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

79.3 

 
 
 
 
 

1,320 

 
 
 
 
 
 

78.2 

 
 
 
 
 

5,165 
1,665 6,604 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
84.7 

1,661  
85.2 

6,271 
1,960 7,357 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
67.2 

279  
61.5 

1,075 
415 1,748 
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Performance Items 
 

(Time Period to Cumulate 
Performance Results) 

 

Program Group 
 

Current Quarter 
(Most Recent) 

 

Cumulative 
4-Quarter 

Reporting Period 

 
Value 

Numerator  
Value 

Numerator 
Denominator Denominator 

  
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
83.3 

130  
80.2 

438 
156 546 

Employment and Credential 
(Adults/Dislocated Workers) or 
Credential Rates (Older Youth) 

(  04/01/2010   -  03/31/2011  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

79.7 

 
 
 
 
 

1,764 

 
 
 
 
 
 

83.0 

 
 
 
 
 

11,177 
2,212 13,469 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
70.7 

1,054  
67.9 

3,828 
1,491 5,638 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
55.7 

284  
46.7 

1,004 
510 2,152 

Retention Rate 
 
 

(  10/01/2009   -  09/30/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

91.3 

 
 
 
 
 

2,938 

 
 
 
 
 
 

92.0 

 
 
 
 
 

14,816 
3,219 16,107 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
90.3 

1,351  
89.5 

4,267 
1,496 4,770 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
81.2 

268  
81.4 

970 
330 1,191 

 
Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
62.5 

404  
60.9 

1,431 
646 2,348 

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
92.6 

100  
88.6 

443 
108 500 

Average Earnings 
 
 

(  10/01/2009   -  09/30/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

19,506.5 

 
 
 
 
 

53,272,225 

 
 
 
 
 
 

21,417.6 

 
 
 
 
 

302,245,432 
2,731 14,112 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
16,707.8 

21,185,431  
17,047.0 

68,545,982 
1,268 4,021 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
3,000.2 

921,056  
3,707.7 

4,011,710 
307 1,082 

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
13,728.7 

1,221,850  
14,236.0 

5,722,859 
89 402 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

States/grantees   are  not  required  to  respond  to  these  reporting   requirements   unless  they  display  an  OMB  approval  number.     Respondents’   obligation   to  reply  to 
these   reporting   requirements   are   mandatory   per   WIA   section    185 (29 U.S.C.   2935)   and   WIA   Regulations    20 CFR   667.300(e)(2);   Wagner-Peyser    Act   section 
10 (29 U.S.C.   49i),   Older   Americans   Act   section   503(f)(3)   and   (4)   (42 U.S.C.   3056a(f)(3)   and   (4)),   and   TAA   Regulations   20 CFR   617.57.  Public   reporting 
burden   for   the   collection   of   information   is   estimated   to   average    160 hours   per   response,   including   time   for   reviewing   instructions,   searching   existing   data 
sources,   gathering   and   maintaining   the   data   needed,   and   completing   and   reviewing   the   collection   of   information.  Send   comments   regarding   this   burden 
estimate   or  any  other  aspect   of  this  information   collection,   including   suggestions   for  reducing   this  burden,   to  the  Employment   and  Training   Administration,    U.S. 
Department   of   Labor,   Office   of   Performance   and   Technology,   Division   of   System   Accomplishments,    200 Constitution   Avenue,   N.W.,   Washington,   DC,   20210 
(Paperwork Reduction Project No. 1205-0420). 


