OMB Approval No.: 1205-0420 Expires: 02/28/2009

WIA Quarterly Report (ETA Form 9090)

Report Due Date:	02/15/2012
Report Ouarter End Date:	12/31/2011

State: FL

Quarterly Report Form - ETA 9090

Performance Items (Time Period to Cumulate Performance Results)	Program Group	Current Quarter (Most Recent)		Cumulative 4-Quarter Reporting Period	
		Value	Numerator Denominator	Value	Numerator Denominator
Total Participants					
(01/01/2011 - 12/31/2011)					
	Total Adult Participants	35,304		58,310	
	Total Adults (self-services only)	0		0	
	WIA Adults	18,635		33,894	
	WIA Dislocated Workers	15,820		23,395	
	Natl Emergency Grant	2,643		3,499	
	Received Training Services	12,720		30,602	
	WIA Adults	7,141		18,419	
	WIA Dislocated Workers	5,828		12,842	
	Total Youth (14-21) Participants	8,975		13,941	
	Younger Youth (14-18)	5,618		8,712	
	Older Youth (19-21)	3,357		5,229	
	Out-of-School Youth	4,837		7,132	
	In-School-Youth	4,138		6,809	
Total Exiters					
(10/01/2010 - 09/30/2011)					
	Total Adult Exiters	5,578		27,994	
	Total Adults (self-services only)	0		0	
	WIA Adults	3,308		18,560	

1/31/2012 Page 1 of 3

(Time Period to Cumulate Performance Results)	Program Group	Current Quarter (Most Recent)		Cumulative 4-Quarter Reporting Period	
,		Value	Numerator Denominator	Value	Numerator Denominator
	WIA Dislocated Workers	2,215		9,259	
	Natl Emergency Grant	289		991	-
	Total Youth (14-21) Exiters	1,934		6,756	
	Younger Youth (14-18)	1,389		4,393	
	Older Youth (19-21)	545		2,363	
	Out-of-School Youth	696		2,922	
	In-School Youth	1,238		3,834	
Placement in Employment or Education					
(04/01/2010 - 03/31/2011)					
	WIA Youth (14-21)	64.9	531 818	46.7	2,942 6,303
Attainment of Degree or Certification					
(04/01/2010 - 03/31/2011)					
	WIA Youth (14-21)	79.8	752 942	60.0	3,997 6,666
Literacy or Numeracy Gains					
(01/01/2011 - 12/31/2011)					
	WIA Youth (14-21)	45.7	227 497	39.5	897 2,270
Youth Diploma or Equivilance Rate					,
(10/01/2010 - 09/30/2011)					
,,	WIA Younger Youth (14-18)	76.4	450 589	71.1	1,442 2,027
Skill Attainment Rate			307		2,027
(10/01/2010 - 09/30/2011)					
	WIA Younger Youth (14-18)	68.6	1,621 2,364	76.5	7,196 9,402
Entered Employment Rate			2,50 т		2,102
(04/01/2010 - 03/31/2011)					
	Adults	79.3	1,320 1,665	78.2	5,165 6,604
	Dislocated Workers	84.7	1,661 1,960	85.2	6,271 7,357
	Older Youth (19-21)	67.2	279 415	61.5	1,075 1,748

1/31/2012 Page 2 of 3

Performance Items (Time Period to Cumulate Performance Results)	Program Group	Current Quarter (Most Recent)		Cumulative 4-Quarter Reporting Period	
i olyomianee resuns)		Value	Numerator Denominator	Value	Numerator Denominator
	Natl Emergency Grant	83.3	130 156	80.2	438 546
Employment and Credential (Adults/Dislocated Workers) or Credential Rates (Older Youth) (04/01/2010 - 03/31/2011)					
	Adults	79.7	1,764 2,212	83.0	11,177 13,469
	Dislocated Workers	70.7	1,054 1,491	67.9	3,828 5,638
	Older Youth (19-21)	55.7	284 510	46.7	1,004 2,152
Retention Rate					·
(10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010)					
	Adults	91.3	2,938 3,219	92.0	14,816 16,107
	Dislocated Workers	90.3	1,351 1,496	89.5	4,267 4,770
	Older Youth (19-21)	81.2	268 330	81.4	970 1,191
	Younger Youth (14-18)	62.5	404 646	60.9	1,431 2,348
	Natl Emergency Grant	92.6	100 108	88.6	443 500
Average Earnings					
(10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010)					
	Adults	19,506.5	53,272,225 2,731	21,417.6	302,245,432 14,112
	Dislocated Workers	16,707.8	21,185,431 1,268	17,047.0	68,545,982 4,021
	Older Youth (19-21)	3,000.2	921,056 307	3,707.7	4,011,710 1,082
	Natl Emergency Grant	13,728.7	1,221,850 89	14,236.0	5,722,859

States/grantees are not required to respond to these reporting requirements unless they display an OMB approval number. Respondents' obligation to reply to these reporting requirements are mandatory per WIA section 185 (29 U.S.C. 2935) and WIA Regulations 20 CFR 667.300(e)(2); Wagner-Peyser Act section 10 (29 U.S.C. 49i), Older Americans Act section 503(f)(3) and (4) (42 U.S.C. 3056a(f)(3) and (4)), and TAA Regulations 20 CFR 617.57. Public reporting burden for the collection of information is estimated to average 160 hours per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this information collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Employment and Training Administration, U.S. Department of Labor, Office of Performance and Technology, Division of System Accomplishments, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC, 20210 (Paperwork Reduction Project No. 1205-0420).

1/31/2012 Page 3 of 3